HB0106/210615/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 106

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Busch" and substitute "<u>Delegates Busch</u>, Beidle, Angel, Anderton, Flanagan, Fraser-Hidalgo, Healey, Jacobs, McCray, Barve, Carr, Cassilly, Clark, Folden, Frush, Gilchrist, Holmes, Jalisi, Knotts, Lafferty, R. Lewis, McMillan, Otto, Robinson, Stein, and Wivell".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 12 and 13, strike "AN ORGAN PROFESSIONAL THERAPY" and substitute "A PROFESSIONAL ORGAN".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 31, strike "October" and substitute "July".